

CNR No. DLST01-006298-2022

SC No. 315 of 2022

State Vs Dimple

FIR No. 256/2022

PS Malviya Nagar

17.04.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW1 Sh. Gulshan Kaushik in person.
PW Sh. Siddharth Kaushik in person.
Dr. Ajay K. Gautam, Senior Scientific Officer, Crime Scene,
FSL Rohini in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Dr. Ajay K. Gautam submits that FSL Result in the present case will be ready by 31.05.2023.

PW2 Sh. Siddharth Kaushik has been partly examined from 02:30 PM to 03:25 PM. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case properties.

PW1 Sh. Gulshan Kaushik is discharged unexamined only for today as the case properties have not been produced.

Let PW1 Sh. Gulshan Kaushik be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW2 Sh. Siddharath Kaushik be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Sunil Kaushik (mentioned at Serial No. 04 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

Let PW Smt. Kamlesh Kaushik (mentioned at Serial No. 05 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Prateek (mentioned at Serial No. 06 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case properties be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **01.07.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/17.04.2023