

CNR No. DLST01-006298-2022

SC No. 315/2022

State Vs Dimple

FIR No. 256/2022

PS Malviya Nagar

15.07.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW2 Sh. Siddharth Kaushik in person.

Heard. Record perused.

PW2 Sh. Siddharth Kaushik has been examined and cross examined by State. His cross-examination on behalf of accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

Let SI Ram Niwas (mentioned at Sr. No.01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

Let Ct. Yashpal (mentioned at Sr. No. 07 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **01.09.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.07.2023