

**CNR No. DLST01-006298-2022**  
**SC No. 315 of 2022**  
**State Vs Dimple**  
**FIR No. 256/2022**  
**PS Malviya Nagar**

**01.09.2023**

*Lawyers are abstaining from work today.*

**Present:** None for State.  
Accused on bail.  
PW HC Yashpal in person.

*Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today.*

Heard. Records perused.

PW6 HC Yashpal has been examined. His cross-examination on behalf of accused is deferred as the main counsel is not available today as advocates are abstaining from work today.

Process to PW SI Ram Niwas is back with a request that he has to appear before High Court of Delhi.

Let PW6 HC Yashpal be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing to face cross-examination.

Let PW SI Ram Niwash (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

List now for PE on **30.10.2023**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/01.09.2023**