

CNR No. DLST01-006298-2022

SC No. 315 of 2022

State Vs Dimple

FIR No. 256/2022

PS Malviya Nagar

30.10.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW SI Ram Niwas in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to this Court on sharing basis.

Heard. Records perused.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

PW7 SI Ram Niwas has been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for the accused on the ground that FSL Report in the form of supplementary charge-sheet is yet to be committed to this Court.

PW6 HC Yashpal is absent despite service.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that FSL Report in the form of supplementary charge-sheet has been filed before Ld. MM and same will be committed to this Court shortly.

In view of the above, witnesses in the present case would be summoned after receiving of supplementary charge-sheet.

List now for awaiting the supplementary charge-sheet on **29.11.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/30.10.2023